Docket No. 0107-77

100967422

ET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsuo SORIMACHI and Kenichi NAKAURA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes _X_ No Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tokyo Seimitsu Co., Ltd. Street Address: 7-1, Shimorenjaku 9-chome, Mitaka-shi City Tokyo Country Japan ZIP Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Name of Conveyance: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal X Assignment _ Merger Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on February 4, 1999 Change of Name _ Security Agreement Other ____ Execution Date: December 21, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: WAFER COLLECTING APPARATUS A: Patent Application No. 09/162,228 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David S. Safran</u> Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 _ State: Virginia 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00 7. X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, for any deficiency in fee. Deposit Account Number: 19-2380 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David S. Safran February 4, 1999 Name of Person Signing 02/11/1999 NTEKLENI 700090950 19945238 pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

> **PATENT REEL: 9760 FRAME: 0744**

SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON, P.C. United States Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	۸٦	TOR	NEY	DOCKET	NO.
--------------------	----	-----	-----	--------	-----

0107-77

ASSIGNMENT

	Scrial No09	/193,710	·		Filed_	November	17,	<u> 199</u> 8
	WHEREAS, _	Mitsuo	SORIMACHI	and	Kenichi	NAKAURA		•••
insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)								
Insert Title of Invention	_		ersigned) has (have)	invented or	ertain new and us	seful improvemen	ts in	
Insert Date of Signing of Application		ication for Letter	s Patent of the Unit			en executed by the		_
Insert Name of Assignee		eimitsu Co	o., Ltd.					
Insert Address of Assignee	of 7-1, S	nimorenjal	ku 9-chome,	Mitak	a-shi, To	okyo, Japan	n	
·		re right, title and	sentatives and assi I interest in and to : es of America;					
	receipt of which sold, assigned an exclusive right to possessions and therefor in the University	is hereby acknown of transferred, are the said investible entire right, nited States of An	sideration of the sur wledged, and other ad by these presents ntion in the Unite title and interest in merica and its territe and extensions the	good and vest do sell, as do sell do s	valuable consider ssign and transfor f America and y and all Letters ndencies and pos	ration, the unders or unto said Assig its territories, de s Patent(s) which sessions, and in a	igned has gnee the sependence may be and to any	full and fies and granted

PATENT REEL: 9760 FRAME: 0745

granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Sixbey, Friedman, Leedom & Ferguson, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date Dec. 21, 1998	_, Name of Inventor	Mitsuo SORIMACHI (signature)	Mitsuo Somachi (SEAL)
Date Dec. 21, 1998	_, Name of Inventor	Kenichi NAKAURA	Konida NaparrySEAL)
Date	_, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEAL)
Date	_, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEAL)
Date	_, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEAL)

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.)

Witness	Kenzo Matsuura	Lesso Matsin		
	(name)	(signature)		
Witness	Fumio Haraguchi	Fumio Haragachi		
	(name)	tumus Haragachi (signaire)		
Witness	Fumihiko Nomura	Junisiko Vomera		
	(name)	(sign at tree)		

PATENT

REEL: 9760 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 02/08/1999